
Pos 

 

Formula 2 Expert 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

 

Formula 2 Novice 

1 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

927 

201 

372 

49 

41 

61 

77 

215 

238 

559 

691 

905 

996 

729 

25 

35 

111 

260 

411 

423 

Name 

William Bowes Schneider 

Tate Black 

Daniel Jasper 

Jonathan Woodall 

Keith Buras 

Christopher Blair 

Lance Molnar 

Michael Killian 

Heidi Luce 

Gabriel Solms 

Chris Jokisch 

Randall Workman 

Greg Reisinger 

Kenzy Fahmy 

Rikard Herb 

Jason Burke 

William Rodriguez 

Nicholas McGuire 

Louis-Philippe Judge 

William Aaron Hudson III 

Class 

Formula 2 Expert 

Formula 2 Expert 

Formula 2 Expert 

Formula 2 Expert 

Formula 2 Expert 

Formula 2 Expert 

Formula 2 Expert 

Formula 2 Expert 

Formula 2 Expert 

Formula 2 Expert 

Formula 2 Expert 

Formula 2 Expert 

Formula 2 Expert 

Formula 2 Novice 

Formula 2 Novice 

Formula 2 Novice 

Formula 2 Novice 

Formula 2 Novice 

Formula 2 Novice 

Formula 2 Novice 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

3 

Diff 

3.501 

56.951 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

7:20.659 

7:24.160 

8:17.610 

0.684 

7:58.812 

Best Tm 

1:47.341 

1:48.659 

2:02.813 

2:36.396 

City/State 

Denver, CO 

Ellenboro, NC 

Stafford, VA 

B irmingham, AL 

Ball Ground,  G A 

Indianapolis, IN  

M organtown,  W V  

Fayetteville, NC 

Savannah, GA 

Easton, PA 

Raleigh, NC 

Slovan, PA 

Thompson , OH 

Largo, FL 

Taylors, SC 

Asheville, NC 

Pensacola, FL 

Indianapolis, IN  

Woodstock, GA 

Kennesaw, GA 

Sponsor 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/30/2025 11:40:23 AM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WERA Motorcycle Roadracing 

Margin of Victory 

3.501 

Avg. Speed 

77.774 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.341 

Best Speed 

79.820 

Best Lap by 

927 - William Bowes Schneider 

 

53rd WERA GNF 

Sunday Races 

Formula 2 Expert & Novice 

Race (4 Laps) started at 15:58:16 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

10/26/2025 12:11 PM 


