53rd WERA GNF Sorted on Laps

Sunday Races

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles

Formula 2 Expert & Novice

10/26/2025 12:11 PM

Race (4 Laps) started at 15:58:16

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	City/State	Sponsor
Corm. da	a 2 Exper								
1	927	William Bowes Schneider	Farmer 2 Farmer	4		7:20.659	1:47.341	Denver, CO	
			Formula 2 Expert		2 501			•	
2	201	Tate Black	Formula 2 Expert	4	3.501	7:24.160	1:48.659	Ellenboro, NC	
3	372	Daniel Jasper	Formula 2 Expert	4	56.951	8:17.610	2:02.813	Stafford, VA	
Not clas	ssified								
DNF	49	Jonathan Woodall	Formula 2 Expert		DNF	0.684		Birmingham, AL	
DNS	41	Keith Buras	Formula 2 Expert		DNS			Ball Ground, GA	
DNS	61	Christopher Blair	Formula 2 Expert		DNS			Indianapolis, IN	
DNS	77	Lance Molnar	Formula 2 Expert		DNS			Morgantown, W	
DNS	215	Michael Killian	Formula 2 Expert		DNS			Fayetteville, NC	
DNS	238	Heidi Luce	Formula 2 Expert		DNS			Savannah, GA	
DNS	559	Gabriel Solms	Formula 2 Expert		DNS			Easton, PA	
DNS	691	Chris Jokisch	Formula 2 Expert		DNS			Raleigh, NC	
DNS	905	Randall Workman	Formula 2 Expert		DNS			Slovan, PA	
DNS	996	Greg Reisinger	Formula 2 Expert		DNS			Thompson, OH	
Formula	a 2 Novic	re							
1	729	Kenzy Fahmy	Formula 2 Novice	3		7:58.812	2:36.396	Largo, FL	
Not clas	ssified								
DNS	25	Rikard Herb	Formula 2 Novice		DNS			Taylors, SC	
DNS	35	Jason Burke	Formula 2 Novice		DNS			Asheville, NC	
DNS	111	William Rodriguez	Formula 2 Novice		DNS			Pensacola, FL	
DNS	260	Nicholas McGuire	Formula 2 Novice		DNS			Indianapolis, IN	
DNS	411	Louis-Philippe Judge	Formula 2 Novice		DNS			Woodstock, GA	
DNS	423	William Aaron Hudson III	Formula 2 Novice		DNS			Kennesaw, GA	

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
3.501	77.774	1:47.341	79.820	927 - William Bowes Schneider	
				Ort	bits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: WERA Motorcycle Roadracing

Printed: 10/30/2025 11:40:23 AM